
 

118 West Maple Street, P.O. Box 609, Centralia, WA  98531-0609 
 ∙ Telephone (360) 330-7662 ∙ FAX (360) 330-7673 ∙ Web: www.cityofcentralia.com  

Site Plan Review Committee 
Michael Thomas, City Manager 
 
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT 
DEPARTMENT 
360-330-7662 
 
Emil Pierson, CD Director 
epierson@cityofcentralia.com  
 
Mike Watilo, Building Official 
mwatilo@cityofcentralia.com 
 
 
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT 
360-330-7512 
 
Kim Ashmore, PW Director 
kashmore@cityofcentralia.com  
 
Patty Page, City Engineer 
ppage@cityofcentralia.com 
 
 
CENTRALIA CITY LIGHT 
360-330-7512 
ML Norton, CCL General Manager 
mlnorton@cityofcentralia.com  
 
 
POLICE DEPARTMENT 
360-330-7680 
Andy Caldwell, Interim Chief 
acaldwell@cityofcentralia.com  
 
 
RIVERSIDE FIRE AUTHORITY 
360-736-3975 
Kevin Anderson, Chief 
kanderson@riversidefire.net  
 
 
LEGAL DEPARTMENT 
360-330-7675 
Kyle Manley, City Attorney 
kmanley@cityofcentralia.com  

SITE PLAN REVIEW COMMITTEE 
Meeting Agenda 

Monday, January 6, 2025 
 

Join Zoom meeting: 
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/89118869218?pwd=11a9b4quXhUyVEgEEoUwe9

dV7gehqr.1  
 

Join by mobile:  #1-253-215-8782 
 

Meeting ID: 891 1886 9218 Passcode: 926458 
 

All applicants should join the meeting at 10 AM as time frames are 
estimations only and subject to change.  The public is invited to participate. 

 
9:00 AM STAFF REVIEW TIME 
  1.  Weekly Permit List (pg. 1) 
 
 
 
10:00 AM – Pre-Application Conference (pgs. 2-7) 
Project Name:     Pope’s Kids Place 
Applicant/Owner: Jacob Fabian, Revival Architects 
Property Address: 230 Washington Way 
Contact Phone: 360.338.6700 
Email:   jacob@revivalarchitects.com  
Zone:   H-1, Health Services District 
Comp. Plan:  MHC, Medical Health Care 
Parcel Information: 023962-003-000, 3.75 acres 
Request:    Phased expansion of medical complex  

and trail system construction.  
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Permit # Permit 
Date

Building/
Land Use Permit Type CONSTRUCTION 

SITE ADDRESS

Description of work 
being done under 

this permit

Applicant 
Name

20240785 12/31/2024 Buildng 
Permit Mechanical 514 Hemlock St Replacing gas console 

heater Elissa Carbajal

20240784 12/31/2024 Building 
Permit Mechanical 102 S Barner Dr Replacing electric air 

handler Elissa Carbajal

20240782 12/31/2024 Building 
Permit

Single Family 
Residence - 
New

1114 Eckerson Rd
Rebuilding new 
residence on former 
home site

Victor Silva

20240781 12/30/2024 Building 
Permit Mechanical 404 S Washington 

Ave Replacing gas furnace Elissa Carbajal

20240780 12/26/2024 Land Use 
Application

Boundary Line 
Adjustment

155 & 159 
Northridge Drive

Boundary Line 
Adjustment Gerald Allen

Permit Report
12/26/2024 - 01/02/2025

Page: 1 of 1
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SITE PLAN Existing

PROJECT DESCRIPTION

OWNER:

ADDRESS: 

COUNTY:

APN:

PARCEL SIZE:

023962003000

3.75 ACRES

LEWIS

230 WASHINGTON WAY
CENTRALIA, WA 98531

POPE'S KIDS PLACE

230 WASHINGTON WAY
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FINISH GRADE

PHASES OF MASTER PLAN

Area Name Comments

19230 SF PHASE 1 DISCOVERY TRAIL TRAIL AND PLAY STATIONS

6571 SF PHASE 2 ADULT FAMILY HOME EXPANSION

8476 SF PHASE 3 CLASSROOM CONVERSION

9201 SF PHASE 4 PT BUILDING EXPANSION

7560 SF PHASE 5 PEDIATRIC GROUP HOME

15090 SF PHASE 6 NEW ADMIN BUILDING AND PARKING LOT
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